

## Declaration of consent regarding a right of use for the "Meet and Code Inspiration Library"

from 	for
	Haus des Stiftens gGmbH
	Landshuter Allee 11
	80637 Munich
hereinafter referred to as the "author"	hereinafter referred to as "Haus des Stiftens"

- hereinafter referred to as "Haus des Stiftens"
- 1. Haus des Stiftens, a charitable limited company in Germany, is responsible for the initiative Meet and Code. The goal of Meet and Code is to introduce children and young people between the ages of 8 and 24 to the world of technology and coding. Meet and Code is enabled by SAP through financial support and realized in cooperation with the TechSoup Europe Network. Haus des Stiftens is responsible for the selection of the projects and organizations to be funded in Germany, Austria and Switzerland, and coordinates the funding by the responsible managing country partners of the TechSoup Europe Network (TechSoup partners: http://www.techsoupeurope.org/where-we-work/).
- 2. The author would like to share his experiences, information and materials for events around IT and coding with other non-profit organizations and the Meet and Code target group. Haus des Stiftens and the respective country partners of the TechSoup Europe Network have the right to permanently use free of charge the files and their content provided by me/us for the purpose of organizing a "Meet and Code" event or a similar coding event.
- 3. Haus des Stiftens and the respective country partners of the TechSoup Europe Network are entitled to permanently upload the files made available by the author as declared in section 2 on the website <u>www.meet-and-code.org</u> for download by third parties.
- 4. Haus des Stiftens and the respective country partners of the TechSoup Europe Network will not change the files provided and their contents.

Place and date

Name and surname

Signature (In case of legal entities, by authorized representatives)





